

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P. (C) No. 666 of 2023

With

MC(W.P. (C) No. 265 of 2023

Rebika Soibam Chanu

....Petitioner

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 9 ors.

...Respondents

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

03.10.2023

[1] Present Mr. H. Tarunkumar, learned counsel for the petitioner; Mrs. Momota Devi Oinam, learned counsel appearing for the MPSC; and Mr. Y. Ashang, learned G.A. for the State.

[2] Mr. S. Biswajit, learned senior counsel assisted by Ms. Prista, learned counsel, has filed a caveat being Caveat No. 168 of 2023 on behalf of respondent Nos. 7, 8, 9 & 10 today in the morning.

[3] As writ petition being W.P. (C) No. 666 of 2023 is filed in connection with the subject matter of the caveat, caveat is discharged.

[4] List on 05.10.2023 at motion.

[5] Mr. H. Tarunkumar, learned counsel, undertakes to serve a copy of the petition to the caveator.

JUDGE