

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

MC (WP(C)) No.242 of 2023 with  
MC (WP(C)) No.265 of 2023 with  
WP(C) No.666 of 2023 with  
WP(C) No.625 of 2023

Elangbam Nirmala Chanu ... Petitioners

-Versus-

State of Manipur & 8 Ors ... Respondents

**BEFORE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

16.10.2023

Present Ms.G.Puspa and Mr.H.Tarunkumar, learned counsels for the petitioners, Mr.Y.Ashang, learned Government Advocate for the State respondents, Ms.O.Momota, learned counsel for the MPSC and Mr.S.Biswajit, learned senior counsel for respondent Nos.6-8.

Mr.Y.Ashang, learned Government Advocate and Ms.Momota, learned counsel seeks three days' time for filing objection to the maintainability of the writ petition.

List on 20.10.2023.

JUDGE