

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

M.C. (W.P. (C)) No. 242 of 2023

With

M.C. (W.P. (C)) No. 325 of 2023

With

M.C. (W.P. (C)) No. 265 of 2023

With

W.P. (C) No. 625 of 2023

With

W.P. (C) No. 666 of 2023

Elangbam Nirmala Chanu

....Petitioner/s

-Versus-

State of Manipur and 8 Ors.

....Respondent/s

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU

02.11.2023

Mr. H. Tarunkumar, learned counsel for the petitioner requested to list the matter on 22.11.2023 so as to enable him to file rejoinder affidavit.

List the matter on 22.11.2023.

JUDGE