

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**MC(WP(C) No. 242 of 2023 with
MC(WP(C) No. 265 of 2023 with
MC(WP(C) No. 325 of 2023 with
WP(C) No. 625 of 2023 with
WP(C) No. 666 of 2023**

Elangbam Nirmala Chanu

.....*Petitioner/s*

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 8 Ors.

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

Order

11.12.2023

[1] Mrs. O. Momota Devi, learned counsel for the MPSC, submits that she has received reply to the objection filed by the MPSC to the maintainability of the writ petition only recently and need some time to go through the same and also seeks one week's time for filing response to the reply filed by the learned counsel for the petitioner.

[2] On joint request, list on 19.01.2024.

JUDGE

joshua