

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C)No.625 of 2023
With
MC(WP(C))No.242 of 2023
With
MC(WP(C))no.265 of 2023
With
WP(C)No.666 of 2023

Elangbam Nirmala Chanu & Anr.

...Petitioner

- Versus-

State of Manipur & 9 Ors.

...Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA
ORDER

30.08.2024.

[1] Present Mrs. G. Pushpa, learned counsel on behalf of the petitioner in WP(C)No.625 of 2023, Mr. Themreichan, learned counsel on behalf of the MPSC, Mr. H. Tarunkumar, learned counsel on behalf of the petitioner In WP(C)No.66 of 2023 and Mr. S. Biswajit, learned senior counsel on behalf of the private respondents.

[2] Two more weeks' time is granted to the petitioner in WP(C)No.625 of 2023 for filing rejoinder affidavit and if no rejoinder is filed on the next date, the matters will be heard on the materials available on record.

[3] List on 07.10.2024.

JUDGE