

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No.625 of 2023 with
MC (WP(C)) No.242 of 2023 with
MC (WP(C)) No.265 of 2023 with
WP(C) No.666 of 2023

Elangbam Nirmala Chanu
& Anr

... Petitioners

-Versus-

State of Manipur & 9 Ors

... Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA**
21.02.2025

Present Mr.H.Tarunkumar, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr.Tim Haobam and Ms.G.Puspa, learned counsel for the petitioners and Mr.H.Debendra, learned Addl. A.G assisted by Mr.A.Bheigya, Mr.S.Biswajit, learned senior counsel along with Mr.H.Prabirkumar, learned counsel for some of the private respondents.

Due to paucity of time this matter cannot be taken up today. List on 7.3.2025.

On 1.4.2024, this court directed the MPSC to produce the proceedings of the Review DPC dated 15.6.2023 on the next date. MPSC is directed to produce the same on the next date.

JUDGE

Priyojit