

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**W.P. (C) No. 625 of 2023 with  
MC(W.P. (C)) No. 242 of 2023  
MC(W.P. (C)) No. 265 of 2023  
W.P. (C) No. 666 of 2023**

Elangbam Nirmala Chanu and Anr.

... *Petitioners*

- *Versus* -

State of Manipur and 9 Ors.

... *Respondents*

**B E F O R E  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

**ORDER**

25.04.2025

Present Mr. H. Tarunkumar, learned sr. counsel assisted by Mr. Tim Haobam, learned counsel for the petitioners, Mr. A. Bheigya, learned counsel for the State respondents and Ms. Ak. Shanarembi, learned counsel for the private respondent.

On joint request, list these cases on 02.05.2025.

**JUDGE**

*Thoiba*