

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No.625 of 2023 with
MC (WP(C)) No.242 of 2023 with
MC (WP(C)) No.265 of 2023 with
WP(C) No.666 of 2023

Elangbam Nirmala Chanu
& Anr

... Petitioners

-Versus-

State of Manipur & 9 Ors

... Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA
5.2.2026

Mr.W.Sanatomba, learned counsel for some of the private respondents submits that the matter may be listed on some other as the arguing counsel is in mediation.

List on 18.3.2026.

JUDGE